FONE: PTO-1695 (Nov. 6 93) RECO 04-2	1-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OM0 No. 0051 0011 (68): 4/94)	Polent and Trademark Office
Tab sellings ⇔ ⇔ ↑ 1010	1.1 70.1 5
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradentities.	reaso rocord and nunction original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1) Hideki SONOBE (4) Toshiaki SUZUKI (2) Yasuo IWAHASHI (5) Hiroyuki KIYANAGI (3) Masayuki WATABE (6) Yasuhiro SHIBUYA Additlonal name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name:FUJITSU_LIMITED
3. Nature of conveyance:	
ki Assignment – D Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
U Security Agreement U Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
U Olher	Cily: Kanagawa Sialo: ZIP211-8588
Execution Date: March 31, 1999	Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U. Yes XI No
lf this document is being liled together with a new application	387358  on, the execution date of the application is: March 31, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
•	
DOCKET NO.: FUJI 16.013	Unched? U Yes U No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00
Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE_STATE_BUILDING</u>	덦 Enclosed
60TH_FLOOR	다 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE SUITE 6024	8. Doposit account number:  08-1634
Clly: NEW YORK, State: NY ZIP:10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO HOL O	ISE THIS SPACE
the original document.  •4/16/1999 Jettis B. 0000034 09287358	mation is true and covered and any attached copy is a true copy of
REG. No.: 18,923 total number of pages including	Skithature Date cover street, attachments, my document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	Triequiled cover sheet Mormation to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 2023 t

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be

charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mall (Receipt No. EU346752383US) on JTLL 7, (997) pure user to 37 C.F.R. 1.10. by SOCIET

> PATENT REEL: 9890 FRAME: 0659

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJI 16.013

WHEREAS, the belo	w named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has mad DEVICE	de a certain new and useful inve	ention in :
for which			
[]	an application is being filed concurrently an application for a Patent of the United and given Application Serial No.  FUJITSU LIMITED		
	siness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-c	chome, Nakahara-ku, Ka	awasaki-shi,
Kanagawa, 211 is desirous of obtaini	-8588 Japan ng the entire right, title and interest in, to	and under the said invention a	, ASSIGNEE nd the said application:
valuable consideration ferred and set over, a successors, legal represaid United States application, including filed for said inventional applications and the Patent Laws of the Uniternational agreement and all forms of indicates and designs whall extensions, renew ASSIGNOR aut Official of any count forms of industrial successors, legal representations and with the property of th	FORE, in consideration of the sum of Open, the receipt of which is hereby acknown, the receipt of which is hereby acknown, the receipt of which is hereby sell, a secondarity and assigns, the entire right, replication and all divisions, renewals and the edithereon and all reissues and extension in any country or countries foreign right to claim for the same the priority right to claim for the same the priority right to claim for the same the priority right to the domestic laws of the country in instrial property protection, including, with all and reissues thereof; thorizes and requests the Commissioner try or countries foreign to the United States and requests the Commissioner try or countries foreign to the United States and assigns, in accordance we seen tail when the same and agrees that he has full all not execute, any agreement in conflict to the further covenants and agrees that he	owledged, the said ASSIGNOR assign, transfer and set over, ur title and interest in, to and unded continuations thereof, and all sions thereof; and all application patents, utility models, and design to the United States, together ights derived from said United tion for the Protection of Industry in which any such application is ithout limitation, patents, utility in any country or countries foreing of Patents and Trademarks of ates, whose duty it is to issue paforesaid, to issue the same to with the terms of this instrument. Tight to convey the entire intercherewith.	R, has sold, assigned, trans- nto the said ASSIGNEE, its er the said invention, and the Patents of the United States ions for industrial property igns which may hereafter be with the right to file such States application under the strial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable; y models, inventor's certifi- ign to the United States and the United States, and any patents or other evidence or to the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has
legal representatives lawful papers, execu- do everything possib	and assigns, any facts known respecting the all divisional, continuing, reissue and le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success said invention in all countries.	said invention, and testify in ar foreign applications, make all r	ny legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally
Full name of sole or	first inventor Hideki Sonobe		
Inventor's signature		Date	March 31, 1999
Residence Kawasa Post Office Address	ki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, 1 Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 21		Japan Nakahara-ku,
	A 0 b	Date Citizenship Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	March 31, 1999 Japan Nakahara-ku,
Full name of third jo Third Inventor's sign Residence Kawasa Post Office Address		Date Citizenship_ , Kamikodanaka 4-chome	March 31, 1999 Japan e, Nakahara-ku,

Page 1 of 2 REEL: 9890 FRAME: 0660

	Docket No.
ADDITIONAL IN VENTORS FOR Toshiaki Suzuki	DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT
₹!1	
nventor's signature Jashahi Sumuhi lesidence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Unte March 31, 1999
Residence Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address C/O FULITSU LIMITED, 1-1, k	
<u>Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211</u> Full name of additional inventor <u>Hiroyuki Kiyana</u>	-osoo Japan
Second Inventor's signature	1944 Date March 31 1999
Second Inventor's signature fragular fra Residence Sendai-shi, Miyagi, Japan	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU TOHOKU DIGITAL	TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, 2-25, Ichibancho
1-chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai-sh	ni, Miyagi, 980-0811 Japan
Full name of additional inventor Yasuhiro Shibuya	3
Inventor's signature Thompies Skilmen	Date March 31, 1999
Inventor's signature <u>Vasutica</u> Shibuya Residence Sendai-shi, Miyagi, Japan	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU TOHOKU DIGITAL	
1-chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai-sh	
Full name of additional inventor	
Second Inventor's signature	Date
Residence	
Post Office Address	Cittenemp
Full name of additional inventor	,
Full name of additional inventor	Date
Residence	
Post Office Address	
Full name of additional inventor  Second Inventor's signature	Dala
Second Inventor's signature	
Residence Residence	
Post Office Address	
Full name of additional inventor	
Inventor's signature	Date
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Full name of additional inventor	
Second Inventor's signature	Date
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Full name of additional inventor	
Second Inventor's signature	Date
Residence	Cilizenship
Post Office Address	
Full name of additional inventor	
Inventor's signature	Date
	Citizenship
Second Inventor's signature	Date
	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Second Inventor's signature	Date
CCCOID III/CHWI BOIRIBUULE	I/UXE

Page 2 of 2

Post Office Address\_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 04/07/1999** 

PATENT

REEL: 9890 FRAME: 0661